

## PRESS RELEASE

Hamburg, Jan 24th 2024

### THE Alliance reaffirms commitment to unwavering cooperation 2024

In response to recent developments surrounding THE Alliance, which includes member lines Hapag-Lloyd, HMM, Yang Ming Marine Transport, and Ocean Network Express, we wish to emphasize our unwavering commitment to maintaining a robust cooperation throughout 2024, ensuring that the highest standards of cooperation and exceptional service are delivered to our stakeholders and the industry at large.

For detailed information about THE Alliance 2024's product (valid until the end of January 2025), please refer to our official announcement on the December 13<sup>th</sup>, 2023, here <u>THE Alliance</u> announces service network adjustments for 2024 - Hapag-Lloyd.

#### **Press contacts**

Nils.Haupt@hlag.com +49 40 3001 - 2263 HanjaMaria.Richter@hlag.com +49 40 3001 - 5102

#### **About Hapag-Lloyd**

With a fleet of 264 modern container ships and a total transport capacity of 2.0 million TEU, Hapag-Lloyd is one of the world's leading liner shipping companies. In the **Liner Shipping segment**, the Company has around 13,500 employees and 400 offices in 135 countries. Hapag-Lloyd has a container capacity of 2.9 million TEU – including one of the largest and most modern fleets of reefer containers. A total of 113 liner services worldwide ensure fast and reliable connections between more than 600 ports across the world. In the **Terminal & Infrastructure segment**, Hapag-Lloyd has stakes in 20 terminals in Europe, Latin America, the United States, India, and North Africa. The roughly 2,600 employees assigned to the Terminal & Infrastructure segment handle terminal-related activities and provide complementary logistics services at selected locations.

#### Disclaimer

This press release contains forward-looking statements that involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Such statements are based on a number of assumptions, estimates, projections or plans that are inherently subject to significant risks, uncertainties and contingencies. Actual results can differ materially from those anticipated in the Company's forward-looking statements.

Follow our story:

Hapag-Lloyd AG
Corporate Communications
Ballindamm 25
20095 Hamburg
Phone: +49 40 3001 - 2529
presse@hlag.com
www.hapag-lloyd.com



# PRESS RELEASE



Corporate Communications
Ballindamm 25
20095 Hamburg
Phone: +49 40 3001 - 2529
presse@hlag.com
www.hapag-lloyd.com